THE HEART OF THE FINGERLAKES

New York

Village Of


QUICK LINKS:

Our Community

Public is always welcome at our meetings!

Our team is proud to maintain your streets, water, and sewer systems in the village. Find out what we can do for you!

LIKE US, GET

Our village officials are always ready to listen to what you have to say. Find out how to contact us.

Were proud to be a safe, family friendly community that cares about it's residents needs. Get involved!

CRITICAL WATER CONSERVATION NOTICE 8/9/2018

Beginning August 13th we will be starting the internal repairs on our water tower. We anticipate this taking 6 to 9 days. During this time we will be running on 2 backup tanker trucks to supply water to the Village. A MANDATORY WATER CONSERVATION will remain in effect until further notice. Please do your best to conserve water. During the course of the repair you should expect periods of low to no water pressure, the water may also be cloudy or contain air bubbles. This is normal for this situation.


Regular updates will be posted here at www.villageofinterlaken.org


You can also receive updates via email or text by signing up at www.nixle.com  - its free
We cannot STRESS ENOUGH how important it will be to CONSERVE WATER

Stay Informed!

Nothing

is more important

tO US Than you!

12:45 pm The storm forecast has changed to peroids or rain and scattered thunder storms up until 7:15 pm today. The ground is fully saturated and the streams are still VERY HIGH. A potential for additional flooding still exists. Please report any emergencies to 911 so that it can be handled appropriately.


12:00 pm 8/14/2018 - EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY - IN COORDINATION WITH THE COUNTY AND OUR LOCAL DPW - A BOIL WATER ADVISORY IS NOW IN EFFECT UNTIL FURTHER NOTICE - PLEASE BOIL WATER BEFORE DRINKING - STAY TUNED HERE FOR UPDATES REGARDING THE VILLAGE OF INTERLAKEN.


7:30 am 8/14/2018 - Interlaken experienced a MAJOR FLOOD between 4 and 5 am this morning  - Our DPW crew is working to clear roads, storm drains, and culverts of debris. Some area bridges outside the village are damaged - drive cautiously.


There are additional heavy storms fore-cast for 12:00pm - Please be aware of our work crews and give them space if they are working in your area.  If you are having an emergency PLEASE DIAL 911 - 


The Library is open and has offered sitter service all day, so parents can address home flooding. Thank you.

Village Email Access